

e:	t		

.1eet					
102686077 UNLY Attorney Docket No.: 3801P167					
To the Disease of the United States Dates and Trade and College					
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
FairMarket, Inc. 3.3.64	Name: <u>eBay Inc.</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue				
■ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose State/Provence: CA Zip: 95125				
☐ Other:	Country: USA				
Execution Date(s): September 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/201,586	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 to				
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed				
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:				
BYRNE 00000073 10201586					
40.00 DP	02.2000				
10.00 0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
André L. Marais (Reg # 48,095) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on $\,$ 05/09/03

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FairMarket, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") located at 500 Unicorn Park Drive, Woburn, Massachusetts, 01801, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") located at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California, 95125, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

(1) any and all improvements disclosed in **United States Application Serial No. 10/201,586**, and entitled:

AUTOMATED LISTING SYSTEM

- (2) all original and reissued Letters Patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all divisional, continuing, reissue, extension, substitution and renewal applications, and all other patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in any foreign countries, on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights attaching to said improvements; and
- all proceeds of said Letters Patents (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of said Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at SON THE CA, this	th day of September, 2003
FairMarket, Inc. (Assignor)	eBay Inc. (Assignee)
Signature Name: Nanda Krish	Signature Name: Tay Marahan
Name: Vanda Krish Title: Colden to	Title: Assistants Secretary
Chief Executives	

VTTICEY

"N"

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015026 FRAME: 0883